01/12/2016 503645914

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

EPAS ID: PAT3692549

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
MR THOMAS R RICHMOND	10/07/2015
MR. PATRICK S KOCHIE	10/07/2015
MR DONALD A QUACH	10/07/2015
MR MARIO SANCHEZ	10/07/2015

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	DOORK KING, INC
Street Address:	120 GLASGOW AVE
City:	INGLEWOOD
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	90301

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	7615945

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (949)718-6756

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 949-718-6750 Email: office@jmhlaw.com

J. MARK HOLLAND & ASSOCIATES **Correspondent Name:**

Address Line 1: 19800 MACARTHUR BLVD.

Address Line 2: SUITE 300

Address Line 4: IRVINE, CALIFORNIA 92612

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	DOORK-P3519
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	J. MARK HOLLAND
SIGNATURE:	/J. Mark Holland/
DATE SIGNED:	01/12/2016

Total Attachments: 4

source=Filed ASSIGNMT Revised 2015-11-24#page1.tif source=Filed ASSIGNMT Revised 2015-11-24#page2.tif

PATENT REEL: 037469 FRAME: 0217 503645914

source=Filed_ASSIGNMT_Revised_2015-11-24#page3.tif source=Filed_ASSIGNMT_Revised_2015-11-24#page4.tif

PATENT REEL: 037469 FRAME: 0218 **ASSIGNMENT**

WHEREAS, Thomas R. Richmond, an individual residing at 2320 North Park Blvd.,

Santa Ana, California 92706, , and Patrick S. Kochie, an individual residing at 6337 Cory Street,

Simi Valley, California 93063, Donald A. Quach, an individual residing at 1133 Azalea Dr.,

Alhambra, California 91801, and Mario Sanchez, an individual residing at 14382 Dodger Ave.,

Hawthorne, California 90250, are the original, first and joint inventors of a certain invention as

described and/or claimed in an application for Letters Patent of the United States, as follows:

Title: BARRIER OPERATOR WITH PANIC CONTRO;

OVERRIDE MODE AND RELATED METHOD

Patent No.: 7.615.945

Filed: December 1, 2006

Thomas R. Richmond Patrick S. Kochie, Donald A. Inventors:

Quach, and Mario Sanchez

WHEREAS, DoorKing, Inc., a corporation having a principal place of business at 120

Glasgow Avenue, Inglewood, California 90301, is desirous of acquiring the entire and exclusive

right, title, and interest, together with all rights of priority, in and to said invention in the United

States of America and throughout the world, and in and to any Letters Patent which may be

granted and issued therefor;

NOW THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of Ten Dollars (\$10.00) in hand paid,

and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby

acknowledged, the said Thomas R. Richmond, Patrick S. Kochie, Donald A. Quach, and Mario

Sanchez by these presents do hereby sell, assign, transfer, and set over unto the said DoorKing,

Inc., its successors and assigns, the entire and exclusive right, title and interest, together with all

rights of priority, in and to said invention, in the United States and throughout the world, and in

and to any Letters Patent which may be granted and issued therefor, and in and to any Letters

Patent which may be granted and issued for any division, reissue, extension, continuation, or

continuation-in-part thereof, as well as all foreign counterparts thereof, the same to be held and

enjoyed by DoorKing, Inc., its successors and assigns to the full ends of the terms of all said Let-

ters Patent therefor which may be granted.

Docket No. DOORK-P3519

REEL: 037469 FRAME: 0219

AND WE HEREBY INTENDED the assignment herein to be effective at least as early

as the filing date indicated above, and we continue to intend that assignment to be effective as of

that date, and therefore we do assign the indicated rights effective as of that date, and further

intend and therefore do also assign any and all rights to pursue infringement of said rights by any

party that has occurred since that time or that may occur at any time in the future.

AND WE HEREBY AUTHORIZE DoorKing, Inc. to make applications for and to

receive Letters Patent for said invention in any foreign countries in its own name, or in our name,

at its election.

AND WE HEREBY COVENANT AND AGREE that we will execute or procure any

further necessary assurance of title to said invention and any Letters Patent which may issue

therefor and that we will, at any time, upon the request and at the expense of DoorKing, Inc.,

deliver any testimony in any legal proceedings and execute all papers that may be necessary or

desirable to perfect the title to said invention or any Letters Patent which may be granted therefor

in DoorKing, Inc., its successors and assigns, and that we will, at any time, upon the request and

at the expense of DoorKing, Inc., execute any division, reissue, extension, continuation,

continuation-in-part or any other additional applications for Letters Patent for said invention or

any part or parts thereof, all of which applications and any Letters Patent issuing thereon are

hereby assigned to DoorKing, Inc., and will make all rightful oaths, and do all lawful acts

requisite for procuring the same therein, without further compensation, but at the expense of

DoorKing, Inc., its successors and assigns.

ASSIGNMENT - Page 2 of 4

AND WE HEREBY AUTHORIZE AND REQUEST the Commissioner of Patents and

Trademarks to issue any and all Letters Patent of the United States for said invention, resulting

from any of the aforesaid applications to said DoorKing, Inc.

Docket No. DOORK-P3519

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned have executed this Assignment, at the location and on the date or dates indicated below.

Signed at Inglewood in the State of California
Thomas R. Richmond NAME OF INVENTOR Signature of Inventor Date
STATE OF California) SS. COUNTY OF Los Angalas
COUNTY OF Los Angales
On this 7 day of School 2015, before me appeared Thomas R. Richmond, to me known, and known by me to be the person described in and who signed the foregoing instrument, and who acknowledged that he signed it as a free act of his own free will and for the purposes set forth.
SANDRA P. MACALLANES Commission of 2008/939 Notary Public Los Angeles County Sty Comm. Explices Feb 25, 2017
My Comm. Expires Feb 25, 2017 My Commission Expires: 2.25.17
Signed at Troplewood in the State of California (State) Patrick S. Kochie NAME OF INVENTOR Signature of Inventor Date
STATE OF California) SS. COUNTY OF Los Angeles
On this <u>1</u> day of <u>0chober</u> , 201 <u>S</u> , before me appeared Patrick S. Kochie, to me known, and known by me to be the person described in and who signed the foregoing instrument, and who acknowledged that she signed it as a free act of her own free will and for the purposes set forth.
known, and known by me to be the person described in and who signed the foregoing instrument, and who acknowledged that she signed it as a free act of her own free will and for the purposes set forth. SANDRA P. MAGALLANES Commission * 2008839 Notary Public - California Los Angeles County My Comm. Expires Feb 25, 2017 My Commission Expires: 2.25.17

ASSIGNMENT - Page 3 of 4

Docket No. DOORK-P3519

REEL: 037469 FRAME: 0221

Signed at Traplewood in the State of California. (City)
Q-1/2/2/2 11/7/2/2
Donald A. Quach NAME OF INVENTOR Signature of Inventor Signature of Inventor
STATE OF Calibrain SS
STATE OF <u>California</u>) SS. COUNTY OF <u>Los Angeles</u>)
On this 2 day of october 2015, before me appeared Donald A. Quach, to me known, and known by me to be the person described in and who signed the foregoing instrument, and who acknowledged that he signed it as a free act of his own free will and for the purposes set forth.
SAIDRA P. MAGALLANES Commission # 2008839 Notary Public Notary Public
William County, Court County Manager County of the County
Los Angeles County My Comm. Expires Feb 25, 2017 My Commission Expires: 2:25:17
Signed at Trajeusond, in the State of California (State)
(City) (State)
Mario Sanchez NAME OF INVENTOR Signature of Inventor Date
STATE OF California California
STATE OF <u>California</u>) SS. COUNTY OF Los Angeles
COUNTY OF Los Angeles
On this day of <u>setober</u> , 2015, before me appeared Mario Sanchez, to me known, and known by me to be the person described in and who signed the foregoing instrument, and who acknowledged that he signed it as a free act of his own free will and for the purposes set forth.
SANDRA P. MAGALLANES Commission # 2008839 Notary Public Los Angeles County Notary Public

Z. Winword DOORK\P3519_Issued-Assignment: ASSIGNMT DOC

Commission # 2008839 Notary Public - California Los Angeles County \$\\
My Comm. Expires Feb 25, 2017 \$\\

ASSIGNMENT - Page 4 of 4

RECORDED: 01/12/2016

Docket No. DOORK-P3519

My Commission Expires: 2.25-17

REEL: 037469 FRAME: 0222